

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-1328, Version: 1

SUBSTITUTE

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Appointment to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County - Lawrence N. Sharp, Jr.

Information Contact: Michael L. Thurmond, Chief Executive Officer

Phone Number: 404-371-2881

PURPOSE:

Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act, where "The chief executive shall nominate a person," CEO Thurmond nominates Lawrence N. Sharp, Jr. for appointment to Post 7 of the Housing Authority of DeKalb County. This is for a five (5) year term which will begin upon confirmation and expire December 31, 2027.

NEED/IMPACT:

The mission of the Housing Authority of DeKalb County is to provide sustainable and affordable housing as a platform to enhance lives. Pursuant to 13A of the Organizational Act, the Chief Executive Officer nominates Lawrence N. Sharp to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County. Mr. Sharp is duly qualified to serve on this board as he has been a real estate broker in DeKalb County for the past 20 years.

FISCAL IMPACT: No cost to the County

RECOMMENDATION:

To appoint Lawrence N. Sharp, Jr. to the Housing Authority of DeKalb County for a five-year term expiring on December 31, 2027.